
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.20° Morning Star: Jose Iturbi
(piano)
10.30 Music While You Work
11.0 Lucky Di
11.30 Comedy Corner
11.45 Topical Tunes
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcasts to Schools
2. 0 Listen to the Band

bar? 1
Close Harmony Combina-
ns
2.30 Songs

from Nelson EddyFilms
2.45 Classical MusicSuite from "Dido and Aeneas’"’

Purcell
3.15 French Broadcast to Post-
Primary Pupils
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Two Destinies’’
4.30 Children’s Session: Pinoc-
5. 0 In Dance Tempo6.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Kidnapped" (new serial)
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Station Announcements
7.30 Evening Programme
Songs from the Sound Tracks
38.0 "Miss Susie Slagles’’
8.30 Say it With. Music
3. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Unesco World Review
9.30 Classical Music
British Concert Hall
The London Philharmonic Orch-
estra conducted by Basil Cam-eron
Carnival Romain Overture

Berlioz
Pavane for a Dead Princess
Alborada del Grazioso Ravel
Tapiola Tone Poem _ SibeliusTheme and Variations from
Suite No. 3 Tchaikovski

410.30 Close down

A/\ "DUNEDIN780ke 384m!
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast -Session
9. 4 Yesterday’s Favourites
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Music While You Work
10.10 Organ Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service

10.98
For My Lady: Luigt Ardit!taly )

11. 0 Music Hall
11.15 Fancies in Rhythm
11.30 Morning Star: Frank Tit-terton (tenor)
11.45 Band of the Week: Fo-den’s Motor Works Band
412. 0 Lunch Musie
1.30 p.m.Broadcast to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditions
2. 1 Countrywoman’s Magazineof the Air: McAra
2.30 Musie While You Work
3. 0 Salon Trios
3.15 French Broadcast to Post
Primary Pupils
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Trio No. 5 in E Flat for piano,violin and ’cello Haydn

4.30 Children’s*° Hour: Nature
Night
5. 0 Voices in Harmony
6.15 Music in South America
6.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC. Newsreel
7. 0 Local Announcements
7.10 "Footnotes to Films"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Opera as Entertainment: An
Opera Lover Reminisces, byWalter Hoffman

8.12 Masterpleces of Musio:
Great Piano Trios
Trio in D Minor, Op. 49

Mendelssohn
Introduced by Professor V. E.

; Galway.
(A Studio Presentation)

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 History and Harmony inOtago: Waikouaitl
A glimpse of the development

|
of the various centres of Otago
10. 0 Accent on Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

DUNEDINays 900 ke. 333m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
6 Tea Table Tunes
6. 0 The Music of Manhattan
6.15 "Miss Portia Intervenes"’
6.30 Concert Platform: FamousArtists
7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand8. 0 Fred Hartley and his Quin-
tet, with Brian Lawrence (bari-.
tone)
8.15 Recent Releases
8.30 "The Adventures of Cap-‘ tain Kettle’
(BBC Programme)

9.0 "Sweet Serenade"
(BBC Programme)

9.45 Light Concert10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paig
in advance at any Money Orde:
Oftice. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The, Listener, and may
not be reprinted permission.

INVERCARGILLCHS TNGRCanalt
7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9% 3 "The Hills of Home"
9.16 The Ladies Entertain
9.30 Home Science Talk
9.45 Voices in Harmony
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Morning Concert |
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2.0 "Two. Destinies"
2.15 Classical Hour
Introduction and Allegro

ave
Quartet in G Minor, Op. 10,
No, 1
Arabesque Debussy

3. 0 Songtime: Jack Daly
3.15 French Broadcasts to Post-
Primary Schools
3.30 Hospital Session
4. 0 Repeat Performance
4.30 Children’s Hour: "Larrythe Lamb"
5. 0 English Dance Orchestras
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Dad and Daye"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.15 Talk for «the Man on the
Land: ‘Land Development. in
Southland," by W. H: Smith
7.30 The Noel Coward Pro-
gramme

8.0 ALWYN LECKIE
(soprano)
Butterfly Wings
Love the Jester Phillips
Down in the Forest Ronald
Villanelle Del Aqua
_ (Studio Broadcast)8.18 N.Z.-Pacific Playground
(NZBS Production)

8.30 "ITMA"9. 5 Professional Welterweight
Boxing: Doug Godward (Auck-
land) v, Jan Dicklson (Dunedin)(From the Civie Theatre)
40. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down

Monday. April 4LocalWeather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12,59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m. 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, 280 m.

6. 0 a.m. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 ‘Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
8.46 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator
10.0 The Strange House of
Jeffrey Marlowe
10.15 Woman in Black
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden |

10.45 Crossroads of Life |

11. 0 Musical Interlude
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),News from Organisations, Above
Suspicion :

3.30 Happiness Club (Joan)
3.45 Four Favourite Baritones4.0 Waltzes from the Blue
Hungarian Band15 An Irish Cameo
4.30 Joe Loss and his Band
4.45 From Annie, Get Your Gun5. 0 Variety5.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Blue Danube
6.30 When Dreams Come True
6.45 Recordings with Rhythm
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Colonel X
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason7.45 The Austral Singers
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.45 Radio Editor9. 0 Dramas of the Court: Alibi
of Albert Nash
8.30 These were the Hits
10. 0 Reserved
10.30 Movie Musloale: FilmMusio11.0 ZB Late Night Swing Re-
quests
12. 0 Close down

Trade names appeartng in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

27B WELLINGTON980 ke, 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra
9.45 Gladys Swarthout (so-
prano)
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Mariowe
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life11. 0 Tango Time
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Bright Musical Fare
1. Op.m. Mirthful Mealtime
Music
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories ;

2.0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLloyd), News from Organisa-
tions, Home Economics, Above
Suspicion
3.45 Gladys Moncrieff4. 0 Keyboard Craft
4.15 Nino Martini
4.30 ariety4.45 Evelyn Knight5. 0 Jimmy Leach and his New
Organolians5.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

NANDDH

a

4‘3

Biue Danube
Answer Please
On Wings of SongClaude Duval, HighwaymanColonel X
The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Fraud-

ulent Heiress
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:Incident in the Time of Nick,
by Jerry Davis8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.45 That’s Right, You're
Wrong
9. 0 Dramas of the Courts: The
Man Who Died Twice45 Salon Ensembles
10. 0 The Pace That Kills
10.15 Selected from the Shelves
10.30 Late Night Requests12.0 Close down

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Music for Early Morn-
ing7. 0 Emphasis on Optimism
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HapplHill)
9. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Songs by Stuart Robertson
9.45 The Saion Orchestra
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
10.145 The Movie Magazzine10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Music at Mid-day1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Stepmother2.15 Al Bollington at the Organ2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly
McNab), News from Organisa-tions, History in the Kitchen,Above Suspicion
3.45 The Musio of the Violin4.0 Musical Comedy Favour-ites
4.15 Funnily Yours: GracieFields and Vic Oliver
5. 0 Children’s session
5.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Biue Danube
6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Tunes of the Times
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Soldier of Fortune8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Harry Horlick and his Or-chestra
8.45 Do You Know?9. 0 Dramas of the Court: The
Crulse of the Castinet
9.45 Xavier Cugat and his Or-chestra
. O The Little Theatre
10.15 Spotlight on Toralf Tollef-
10.30 Late Night Requests
412. 0 Close down

4ZB 1040 sacl m,
6. 0 a.m. London News
6. & Start the Day Right
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 These were Popular10. 0 The Strange Houes of Jef-
rey Marlowe
10.15 John Halifax, Gentleman10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life11. © From the MacGregor Lib-rary
11.30 Shopping Reporter Session12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. O p.m. The Stars Entertain1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
1.45 Songs of the Sea2.0 Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (Joan
Gracie), News from Organisa-tions, Home Economics, Above
Suspicion3.30 Rita Entertains: studio
presentation at the Piano
Songs and SingersPlehal Bres,
Crosby Croons
Sweet Hawaiian MelodyHits and Encores
Family AlbumJunior Review
Bluey
EVENING PROGRAMME

SAMP

PPARs
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6. 0 Blue Danube
6.30 Aren’t Men Beasts? (final
broadcast)
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Thundering Hooves8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Waltz Charm
8.45 Gus Gray, Special Corres-
pondent
3. 0 Dramas of the Court: The
Clue of the Ball-point Pen
9.30 Moore, Moore, and Moore
9.45 Jan August on the Air10. 0 Afloat with Henry Morgan10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down
=

22, PALMERSTON Ntho40 ke, 319 m,

7. O a.m. Breakfast Session
Dominion Weather Fore-

Morning Request Session
Troubadours of Song
Oxford Ensemble
Limelight and Shadow
Three Generations
Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME
Music on the Air
At the Keyboard
Silks and Saddles
Daddy and Paddy
_The Strange House of Jef-
Marlowe
Mystery of the Hansom
Adventures of Perry Mason
Stepmother
Raiph and Betty
Four King Sisters
Play, Orchestra, Play
Drama of the Courts: The

Webster Case
9.32
N
Something Old, Something
ew

'

9.45 Dance Music10. 0 Close down

"Family Album," a tea time
show for everyone, will . be
heard from 4ZB at 5.0. This
potpourri of melodies will ap-
peal to every member of the
family, combining the reminis-
cences built around old tunes
with the exciting rhythms of
the latest hits.

Bo * tk
Yet another thrilling radio
drama to be broadcast from
2ZA is "The Mystery of the
Hansom Cab," a _ well-known
story by Fergus Hume. It will
be heard at 7.30 p.m. every
Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday,
and Thursday. Melodies from
"Annie Get Your Gun" will be
heard from 1ZB at 4.45 to-day.
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